

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 18802, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute an Agreement with the National Center for Fathering to provide training sessions for clients of the Prosecuting Attorney's Office Family Support Division's Fathering Court Project, at a total cost to the County not to exceed \$21,000.00.

**RESOLUTION NO. 18802**, April 27, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney's Family Support Division recommends an agreement with the National Center for Fathering to provide continuing fathering training sessions for clients of the Division's Fathering Court Project, at a cost not to exceed \$21,000.00, for the period April 15, 2015, to December 31, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, this agreement is in the best interests of the health, welfare, and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute an Agreement with the National Center for Fathering, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the Agreement.

File #: 18802,	Version: 0						
		olution shall be e	effective immed	liately upon	its passage	by a majority of the	
APPROVEI	O AS TO FOR	M:					
Chief Deput	ty County Cou	nselor	County Co	ounselor			
Certificate o	of Passage						
		t the attached re y the Jackson Co				l 27, 2015, was duly ere as follows:	
	Yeas	9	Nays	0	_		
	Abstaining _	0	_ Absent	0	_		
Doto			lany la Spina (	Clark of Logi	ioloturo	_	
Date		IV	lary Jo Spino, (	Jierk of Legi	Siature		
expenditure	is chargeable f the fund fron	e and there is a	cash balance	otherwise u	nencumbere	iation to which the ed in the treasury to de for the obligation	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:		001 4103 56080 General Fund Family Support Other Professional Services					
NOT TO EX	(CEED:	\$21,000.00	Shar Corvious				
Date			Director o	Director of Finance and Purchasing			